Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 30022	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
6. Status: ⊠ Approved ☐ Den	ied by DWR/GMD ☐	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8c. Landown		Person IDAdd Seq#
8b. Landowner(s) New to system SPOHR FARMS 11864 113 RD DODGE CITY KS 67801-	Person ID 53906 Add Seq# 1	% DEN 11864	vstem □ R CATTLE COMP INIS SPOHR 113 RD E CITY KS 6780	
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): ☑ D\ ☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☑ Meter ☐ Conservation Plan Date Require	Seal 🛚 Check Valve	⊠ N & P Form	☐ Water Tube	Comply: 12/31/19 priller Copy
10. Use Made of Water From:		To:		
			Date Prepared: 3/12/ Date Entered:	19 ву: ТЈЅ Ву:

^{* 125-5/70}

NE SW NW 9 285 24W 3725 3972 No change to rate or quantity None	File No. 30022 11. County: FORD Basin: Arkansas River				St	tream:	HAM							ormation (Ogallala)	Code: 210	Special Use:						
DEL 26641 2 2 3725 3972	CHK	CHK																				
NE SW NW 9 28\$ 24W	DEL PDIV	S	T R	l ID	'1	N	ʻW		Com	ment	(AKA I	Line)	:	Rate	e	Quantit		Rate	e Qı	ıantity /mgy (Overlap PD Files	
13. Storage: Rate	DEL 26641	EL 26641 2 None																				
A	NT NE SW NW 9 28S 24W 3725 3972 No change to rate or quantity None																					
A																						
A																						
A																						
A																						
Limitation:			iF (ac/ft	Ad	ddition	al Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional Qu	antity		_ ac/ft
16. Place of Use CHK		14. Limitation: af/yr at gpm (cfs) when combined with file number(s)																				
16. Place of Use CHK MOD DELL ENT PUSE S T R ID NEW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW	Limitation:	af/yr a	<u>t</u>		g	jpm (<u> </u>	cfs) wh	nen co	mbine	d with	file nu	ımber(s)						
CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R ID	15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation	Туре	_ Start`	Year		5 YR A	mour	nt		Amo	unt Ur	nit	_	Base.	Acres		_ Co	omment _			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
DEL	CHK			NE¼			NW	I¹/4			sv	V¹/4			s	E¼		Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	****
Base Acres: Year: Minimum Reasonable Quantity:	DEL	ID			SE 1/4				SE 1/4				SE ¼									
Base Acres: Year: Minimum Reasonable Quantity:	CHK 4382	3																	8b.	No	None	
Base Acres: Year: Minimum Reasonable Quantity:	•							:														
Base Acres: Year: Minimum Reasonable Quantity:																						
Base Acres: Year: Minimum Reasonable Quantity:				,																		
				- 10																		
	~																				MIN	
		Minimum Rea	asonable	Quantity:	Auto Geo Mile																	

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater

point(s) of dive	ersion a	ind/or p	place	of use.	Chan	geu, ii	lclude	a top	ograpii	iio maj	, o, a	o tano a	p.a.		,gc		SUET 2:10	no proposed
							1			,	**************************************	minimum framégia						AR 1 2	
u	application	e water ı	right wl	hich is		roval of	f the C lace of	f Use applic	nginee	⊠ I n accor —	Point c	of Dive with th	rsion he con			gotor e	vision		eld Office er Resources
2 F N 9 F 3. T	Name an // 86 4 Phone No Name an Outpennis Phone No The pres Owner of	umber: id addres is Spohr umber: ently au	3 K. (620)6 ess of V , 11864 (uthorize	682-51 Water 4 113) ed plac	Use Control of the Co	orresp odge C use is: Farms	Orty onden City KS	t: <u>Spo</u> 67801	ohr Catt 1-6699 Email	tle Con addres	mpany ss:	kerfarı	msdc@	Dgmail	.com				
(1	If there is			_														<u> </u>	
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NE NW¼	5W1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	T	V¼ SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	SW NW¼		SE¼	NE¼	SE NW1/4	5W1/4	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES
9	28S	24W	IVL/4	1444/4	5,47,4	UL/4	40	40	40	40	,,,,,								160
4. 1	f this ap	plication	n is for	a cha	nge in	place	of use	, it is p	propose	ed that	the pla	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to				
(Owner o	f Land -	NA Addre	AME: . ESS: .	No Ch	nange			41004									A	
					E¼				N1⁄4			SV	N1/4			S	E¼		TOTAL
Sec.	. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE1/4	ACRES

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
	One in the NE Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the	NW	Quarter
	of Section 9, Township	28	South, Range	24	_ Guartor W.
	in <u>Ford</u> County, Kansas, <u>3859</u>				
	Authorized Rate <u>745 GPM</u> Authorized Quantity _				
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS				
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change				
	One in the NE Quarter of the				
	of Section9 , Township	28	South, Range	24	- w.
	in <u>Ford</u> County, Kansas, <u>3725</u>	_ feet North _	3972 feet West of	Southeast corner of	section.
	Proposed Rate <u>No Change</u> Proposed Quantity	No Change	Proposed well depth	(feet) 380	
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List ot	her water righ	its that will use this poin	t None	
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
	in County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of	Southeast corner of	section.
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(feet)	
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS	.	feet North	feet West)	
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed				follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change				
- 1	One in the Quarter of the				
	of Section, Township		South, Range		(E/W).
	in County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of	Southeast corner of	section.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth	(feet)	
	This point is: ☐ Additional Well ☐ Geo Center List oth				
-					
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons'	?			
	(please be specific) Casing has failed in old well	300	North	100 200	200
		E1	200 100 0	<u>100 200 - 100 200 - 100 200 - 100 200 - 100 200 - 100 200 - 100 200 - 100 200 - 100 200 - 100 200 - 100 200 - 100 - 100 200 -</u>	300 ∃
		Ē			
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No	200	-1 + 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 + 1-	200
a	The change(s) (uses)(will be) completed by 2	200 =	' ' ' ' =	1 1 1	= 200
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	E		-	3
	ASAP	100	-	1+1+1-	100
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:	E		***************************************	
	·	West 0 H			<u> </u>
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	Westo	= 		i o cast
	Plug				
	(b) When will this be done? Upon completion of new well	100	-1 + 1 + 1 =	1+1+1-	100
	(a) The second of the work	E			3
		!			
11.	Groundwater Management District recommendation	200 E			= 200
17.	Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No	E	-	ı + ⊕+ ı-	200
17.	Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	E	=		200
			<u>=</u> <u>=</u>		
12.	attached? Yes No Assisted by TJS - SFFO	300	=		300
12. 13a.	attached?	300 an	— <u>=</u> <u>‡</u> 200 100 0 South	100 200 Scale: 1 hashmark=10	3 3 3 6 800 ft
12. 13a.	attached? Yes No Assisted by TJS - SFFO If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. F	an or feet o	200 100 0 South proposed point of divers	100 200 Scale: 1 hashmark=10	within 300
12. 13a.	attached? Yes No Assisted by TJS - SFFO If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. Find groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) with	an on, 13b.If the or feet on diagra	200 100 0 South proposed point of divers the existing point of divers mushown above in rel	100 200 5cale: 1 hashmark=10 ion will be relocated irsion, indicate its localation to the existing	within 300 tition on the
12. 13a.	attached? Yes No Assisted by TJS - SFFO If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) with one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the name and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface wat	an on, 13b.If the or feet on diagrates diversiter above	200 100 0 South proposed point of divers if the existing point of divers im shown above in relicon. (PLEASE NOTE:	100 200 Scale: 1 hashmark=10; sion will be relocated irsion, indicate its localation to the existing The "X" in center of	within 300 tition on the g point of diagram
12. 13a.	attached? Yes No Assisted by TJS - SFFO If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) with one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the name	an 300 an 13b.If the for feet on diagrates divers fer above (s) or divers	200 100 0 South proposed point of divers if the existing point of divers im shown above in relicion. (PLEASE NOTE:	100 200 Scale: 1 hashmark=10; sion will be relocated irsion, indicate its localation to the existing The "X" in center of	within 300 tition on the g point of diagram

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

MAR 1 2 2019 Page 2

File No. 30022

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or	fewer feet from the e	xisting point of divers	ion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the co ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must signal)		ace(s) of use identifie	d in this application?
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the cur affected if this application is approved as requested ☐ Yes ☑ No (If yes, all owners must see the current of the current	?	ce(s) of use identified	d in this application be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must si	there be substantial gn this application.)	damage to property, p	oublic health or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in point o or a change in place of use, the application must be signed agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation	by all owners of the c	water change in point urrently authorized pl	t of diversion greater than 300 feet, ace of use, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oat age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a d their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to whi contained in this application are true, correct and o	luly authorized ag ich this applicatio	ent of the owner(s	s) to make this application on
Dated at,	Kansas, this	day of	, 20
1/101			
Ryle Valher (Owner)		(S _l	pouse)
Miller			D.1.0
(Please Print)		(Plea	ase Print)
(Owner)		(S	pouse)
(Please Print)		(Plea	ase Print)
(Owner)		(S	pouse)
(Please Print)		(Plea	ase Print)
State of Kansas County of Hafford SS			x or Ma
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was of, 20	signed in my pre	sence and sworn	to before me this 12 day
My Commission Expression Expressi		USSUGO // Nota	ary Public Suel
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signature appropriate fee must be paid.	e complete, all of the a ures of all the appropria	pplicable portions of the te owners' must be affix	application form must be completed wit ed to the application and notarized; and
. 1	FEE SCHEDULE		
Each application to change the place of use or the point of content in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kans (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 f (2) Application to change a point of diversion more (3) Application to change the place of use	diversion under this s sas Department of A feet or less e than 300 feet	Agriculture ····· ···· ₽⊑∩⊑IVED	\$100 \$200
Services of State of the Control of		MAR 1 2 201	9
		Stafford Field U	fice

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wi	Ovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law. K.S.A. 82	708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicabl <i>Pa-701 et. seq.,</i> and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder lerein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, condition
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point of mber be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the on the topographic map accompanying the application t	e authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as show o change the place of use. ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing ripreviously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☒ Application	ights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water a d by this summary order shall be located within a 50 foot able Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrat Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	ively corrected to be more accurately described using the Globa on. \square Applicable \boxtimes Not Applicable
5.		ly be located more than 299 feet from the previously
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is	s a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
7.	operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-	properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed 1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended 1 report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of 1 following the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2020 the appropriate the formula of the diversion has been completed, on the form provided ⊠ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	be completed on or before December 31, 20<u>19</u>, or within any blicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the req	uired notice. ⊠ Applicable □ Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, duick-closing check valve can	r foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped pable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The ained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ⊠ Applicable ☐ No
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	
12.	limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Suappropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations prom	A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use or other are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and immary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> nulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may mended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the tions authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
ou Eng Agri Iled Iday evic Eile Leg 665	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of culture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for inistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 so pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name): Cameran R. Canant Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance: March 12, 2019 State of Kansas
*	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Harren) SS
		Acknowledged before me on 3/12/19
		by Cameron Conart
	RECEIVED	Signature: Usulla A Jacob Bull
	MAR 1 2 2019	My commission expires My Commission expires (Notary Public JESSICA ENGELBRECHT My Appointment Expires August 11, 2021 (Notary Seal)
		(Notary Sear)

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS TO SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

The effective date of the change approval to change the point of diversion shall be the date this order is executed by the Chief Engineer.

11a. A seal shall be placed on the water flowmeter by the Division of Water Resources or the Groundwater Management District in such a manner as to render the meter non-removable from the measuring chamber without breaking the seal. If the seal is broken without the permission of the chief engineer, this shall create a rebuttable presumption that the point of diversion had been unlawfully operated in violation of the order of the chief engineer and that the water right holder had been acting in violation of the conditions of his or her water right.

Page 5 File No. <u>30022</u>

File No. 30022 Proposed P/D

WATER WELL RE		WWC-5		ision of Water		Test Hole #2		
Original Record	Correction	ge in Well Use		ources App. No. ction Number	Township Number	Well ID Range Number		
1 LOCATION OF WA	TER WELL:	Fraction NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SW 1/4	1	g 9	T 28 S	R 24 DE ZIW		
County: Ford 2 WELL OWNER: Las	t Name: Parker	First Kyle	Street or Ru	ral Address w	nere well is located (if	unknown, distance and		
Business:	at Name.	Thou vivio	direction from	nearest town or in	tersection): If at owner's	address, check here:		
Address: 11864 113 F	₹d							
Address: City: Dodge City	State: KS	ZIP: 67801						
3 LOCATE WELL		MPLETED WELL: .	380 f	5 Latitud	g. 37.628781	(decimal degrees)		
WITH "X" IN	Denth(s) Groundwater	Encountered: 1)	ft.	Longiti	ide: 99.95644	8(decimal degrees)		
SECTION BOX:	2) ft.	3) ft., or 4)	Dry Well	Datum:	☑ WGS 84 □ NAD 8	33 🔲 NAD 27		
14	WELL'S STATIC WA	ATER LEVEL:	ft.	Source	or Latitude/Longitude:	`		
	below land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr)							
X W NE	Pump test data: Well	water was f	ìt.	☐ Lar	d Survey Topograpl	nic Map		
$ \mathbf{w} $	after hou	rs pumping	gpm	☐ On	ine Mapper:			
SW SE		water was			0570			
	Estimated Yield:	rs pumping gpm	ghin	6 Elevati	on: .25/0ft. [☑ Ground Level ☐ TOC		
S	Bore Hole Diameter:	in. to	ft. and	Source:	Land Survey L G	S Topographic Map		
mile		in. to	ft.		M One www.yy			
7 WELL WATER TO		lotos Cunnive well ID		10 🗀 🖽	Field Water Supply: leas	se		
1. Domestic:		/ater Supply: well ID ing: how many wells?		11. Test H	ole: well IDlest !	10le #2		
Lawn & Garden	7. ☐ Aquifer	Recharge: well ID		. 🔲 Cas	ed 🔲 Uncased 🔲 Ge	otechnical		
☐ Livestock	8. 🔲 Monitor	ing: well ID		12. Geothe	ermal: how many bores? sed Loop	□ Vertical		
2. Irrigation	9, Environmer ☐ Air Spar	ntal Remediation: well I ge	D Extraction	a) Cio h) On	en Loop Surface Disc	harge Inj. of Water		
3. ☐ Feedlot 4. ☐ Industrial	☐ Recover	_	LAttaction	13. ☐ Oth	er (specify):			
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? Yes No If yes, date sample was submitted:								
Water well disinfected? \(\text{Ves} \) \(\text{No} \)								
8 TYPE OF CASING USED: Steel PVC Other								
Casing diameter	in. to 1	t., Diameter	. in. to	ft., Diame	eterin. to ness or gauge No	π.		
Casing height above land: TYPE OF SCREEN OF	SURTACE	in. Weight	IDS./II	. wan uncki	1033 OI Bauge 140			
		erglass PVC			er (Specify)			
☐ Brass ☐ Galv	anized Steel Co	ncrete tile \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	used (open h	ole)				
SCREEN OR PERFOR		ARE:	Tomah Cut 🖂	Drilled Unles	Other (Specify)			
☐ Continuous Slot☐ Louvered Shutter	☐ Key Punched ☐	Wire Wrapped ☐ S	law Cut	None (Open He	ole)			
SCREEN-PERFORAT	ED INTERVALS: Fr	om ft. to	ft., Fron	n ft. to	ft., From	ft. to ft.		
GRAVEL PA	CK INTERVALS: Fr	om ft. to	ft., Fron	n ft. to	ft., From	ft. to ft.		
9 GROUT MATERIA	AL: Neat cement	☐ Cement grout ☐ F	Bentonite [Other		A		
Grout Intervals: From Nearest source of possib	ft. to	ft., From	II. IO Intamination	n., rrom . within 200 ft.		11.		
Septic Tank	Lateral L	ines		☐ Livestock Per				
☐ Sewer Lines	Cess Poo	I ☐ Sewage I		☐ Fuel Storage		ned Water Well		
☐ Watertight Sewer Li	nes	Pit		☐ Fertilizer Sto	rage 🔲 Oil Wei	I/Gas well		
Direction from well?		Distance from	 well?		ft.			
10 FROM TO		OGIC LOG	FROM	ТО	LITHO. LOG (cont.) or	PLUGGING INTERVALS		
Attached Attached	Attached					WARRY WARRY		
					KORZ	DIAIRION OF WATER RESOU		
						soithO Mai'l broffet2		
						C107 c a 40 m		
						MAR 0 6 2019		
			Notes:					
	KECEIAED							
11 CONTRACTOR	CODIANDOWNE	DYS CEDTIFICATIO	N. Thic w	ater well was [Constructed Treco	nstructed, or plugged		
under my jurisdiction	and was completed on	(mo-day-year)	а	nd this record	is true to the best of m	v knowledge and belief.		
Kansas Water Well Co	ntractor's License No	846 This \	Water Well I	Record was con	npleted on (mo-day-ye	ear) .02/15/20.19		
under the business nan	ne of Mash Water. V	Kell OWNED and retail	in one for your	records Fee of C	5.00 for each constructed we	11		
KS Department of Health	and Environment, Bureau	of Water, Geology Section,	1000 SW Jack	son St., Suite 420,	Topeka, Kansas 66612-136	7. Telephone 785-296-3565.		
	ieks.gov/waterwell/index.h					KSA 82a-1212.		

Proposed PlD

1000	/ 🗸
Form	WWC5
Contractor	Nash Water Well Service, LLC
Well Owner	Kyle Parker
Doc ID	1443271

Litholgy

.itholgy		
0	36	TOP SOIL, TAN CLAY WITH
		FINE SAND STREAKS
36	110	FINE SAND WITH
		TAN CLAY STREAKS
110	120	FINE COARSE SAND WITH
		SMALL/MEDIUM GRAVEL STREAKS
120	160	FINE COARSE SAND WITH
		SMALL/LARGE GRAVEL
		AND LITTLE COBBLES
160	200	FINE COARSE SAND WITH
		TAN CLAY STREAKS
200	210	FINE COARSE SAND WITH
		SMALL GRAVEL STREAKS
210	245	FINE COARSE SAND
245	260	FINE MEDIUM SAND
260	280	TIGHT FINE SAND, TAN CLAY,
		TAN CALICHE
280	300	TAN CLAY WITH FINE SAND STREAKS
300	320	FINE SAND, TAN CLAY
320	325	BLUE/GRAY/YELLOW CLAY WITH FINE SAND
325	340	FINE SAND WITH TAN CLAY STREAKS

RECEIVED

File No. 30022

Proposed PlD

Pg30f3

Form	WWC5
Contractor	Nash Water Well Service, LLC
Well Owner	Kyle Parker
Doc ID	1443271

Litholgy

340	355	FINE MEDIUM SAND WITH TAN CLAY STREAKS
355	360	TIGHT, STICKY, TAN/BROWN CLAY
360	380	TIGHT, STICKY, TAN/GRAY/RED CLAY WITH SANDSTONE

RECEIVED

MAR 06 2019 .

Auth: 6PS: 3922, 4124

Prop: 3725, 3972

197'5, 152'E = 249' move 55

NE SUNW

INPUTS	
Target Section Definition	
Section	9
Township	28
Range	24
Range Direction	W
Target Point Coordinates (NAD.	27 or <i>NAD83</i>)
Target Longitude	-99.956448
Target Latitude	37.628781

Load Data and Compute

Instructions

- Enter values for section, township, range and range direction.
 Enter NAD27 or NAD83 longitude and latitude of target point.
- 3. Click "Load Data and Compute" button.
- 4. Use feet distances corresponding to datum of target point.

File No. 30022 Proposed P/D Location

	Loaded Section	
	From LEOBASE usi	ng <i>NAD8</i> 3
Corner	Corner Latitudes	Corner Longitudes
sw	37.61877990	-99.96099796
NW	37.63355083	-99.96095203
NE	37.63324472	-99.94271737
SE	37.61855091	-99.94273245
Degree	s Longitude per Foot	3.45269816E-06
Degree	s Latitude per Foot	2.74626921E-06
Targe	t Point Distances from C	orners using NAD83
Corner	Feet North(+)/South(-)	Feet East(-)/West(+)
SW	3642	-1318
NW	-1737	-1304
NE	-1625	3977
SE	3725	3972

	Loaded Section	Data	
From LEOBASE using NAD27			
Corner	Corner Latitudes	Corner Longitudes	
SW	37.61875900	-99.96058700	
NW	37.63353000	-99.96054100	
NE	37.63322400	-99.94230700	
SE	37.61853000	-99.94232200	
Degree	s Longitude per Foot	3.45269719E-06	
Degree	s Latitude per Foot	2.74598553E-06	
Target Point Distances from Corners using NAD27			
Corner	Feet North(+)/South(-)	Feet East(-)/West(+)	
SW	3650	-1199	
NW	-1729	-1185	
NE	-1618	4096	
SE	3733	4091	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this **12th** day of **March, 2019**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. **30022**, dated **March 12, 2019** was hand delivered to the following:

Kyle Parker

Staff

Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

From:

Conant, Cameron [KDA]

Sent:

Thursday, March 07, 2019 9:43 AM

To:

Lanterman, Jeff [KDA]; Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

Subject:

RE: Water Well Records

Follow Up Flag:

Follow up

Flag Status:

Flagged

I'm good with that. Send it!

From: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA]

Sent: Thursday, March 7, 2019 9:42 AM

To: Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA] < Tyler.Saryerwinnie@ks.gov >; Conant, Cameron [KDA] < Cameron.Conant@ks.gov >

Subject: RE: Water Well Records

Mike says he'd call it all Ogallala and approve it.

From: Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

Sent: Wednesday, March 6, 2019 5:27 PM

To: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA] <Jeff.Lanterman@ks.gov>; Conant, Cameron [KDA] <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>

Subject: RE: Water Well Records

I agree with Cameron in that I think we should stay consistent with past practices. There seems to be a lot of vague information in this area about the contact and I feel like we do not have enough information to hold them to the original wells depth (especially since other wells in the area have been re-drilled to deeper depths).

Tyler

From: Conant, Cameron [KDA]

Sent: Wednesday, March 06, 2019 4:38 PM

To: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA]; Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

Subject: RE: Water Well Records

They seem to be in the "same source" for our standards on this change...but I agree things seem to change around that 300' mark. Tyler??

Cam

From: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA]

Sent: Wednesday, March 6, 2019 4:35 PM

To: Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA] <Tyler.Saryerwinnie@ks.gov>; Conant, Cameron [KDA] <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>

Subject: RE: Water Well Records

That kind of looks like Kolbeck. I remember the deeper stuff didn't look very good. But I think they are in it by 300. What say you?

From: Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

Sent: Wednesday, March 6, 2019 4:15 PM

To: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA] < <u>Jeff.Lanterman@ks.gov</u> >; Conant, Cameron [KDA] < <u>Cameron.Conant@ks.gov</u> > Subject: FW: Water Well Records
From: Kyle Parker [mailto:parkerfarmsdc@gmail.com] Sent: Wednesday, March 06, 2019 4:11 PM To: Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA] Subject: Water Well Records
<i>EXTERNAL</i> : This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click any links or open any attachments unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.
Tyler,
Attached are the water well records as requested. Please let me know if you need additional information. Thank you.
Kyle Parker
Virus-free. www.avast.com